DocusSign Envelope ID: 2A20417B-0920-4762-910D-F285C010C207

DocusSign Envelope ID: 84CA2DD4-03B9-41EC-A7EC-53ABDBA2E 125

AMENDMENT
DATE: 1/14/2020

ADVANTAGE CONTRACT #: CT 18F 2018115*1668
DEPARTMENT AGREEMENT #: Premiere International Enterprises, Consulting Services Agreement
AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $ $85,000

This Amendment, is between the following Department of the State of Maine and Provider:
State of Maine DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT: DAFS - OIT and BHR

Address: 51 Commerce Drive

City: Augusta State: ME Zip Code: 04330
PROVIDER
PROVIDER: Premiere International Enterprises, Inc

Address: 221 North LaSalle
City: Chicago State: IL Zip Code: 60601

Provider's Vendor Customer #: VS0000022515

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract Amendment.
The parties sign and cause this Contract Amendment to be executed.

Department of Human Resources Premiere International Enterprises, Inc
s DocuSigned by:
) v \ - ] 1/16/2020
(@u&"/{/u&,\l), b&m 'h5 ZQO»}‘-O (_\//.V‘a,'.,“ (,M.’)!},;ll, /16/
Signature Breena Bissell, Director BHR Date Sig\qahgg@zzg@@igzm_od, CEO Date

Department of Administrative and Financial Services, Office of Information Technology

DocuSigned by:
‘ A E Ty 1/15/2020
radernighkBrittain, Chief Information Officer Date

AMENDMENT

Amendment rev. July 2019

Upon final approval by the Division of Procurement Services, a case details page will be made part of this contract.



DocusSign Envelope ID: 2A20417B-0920-4762-910D-F285C010C207

DocuSign Envelope ID: 84CA2DD4-03B9-41EC-A7EC-53ABDBA2E125

The contract is hereby amended as follows: (Check and complete all that apply)

X Amended Original Start Date: 11/13/2018 Current End Date: 1/15/2020
Period: Amendment Start Date: New End Date: 2/26/2020

Reason: Project delivery date has been adjusted and approved by the Executive
Steering Commiittee.

X Amended Amount of Adjustment: $ $85,000 New Contract Amount: $ $524,200
Contract Amount:
on un Reason: Department has decided to delay the production cutover date for the
Workday HCM solution from Jan 1, 2020 to February 26, 2020. Additionally,
Department has decided to add an additional data conversion test cycle, named the
Payroll Parallel Simulation cycle, that was not originally included in the timeline.

X Amended The Scope of work in Rider A is amended as follows: The addition of the Payroll Parallel
Scope of Work: Simulation test cycle will require work from Premier that was not included in the
Agreement.

The delay in the production cutover date will require work from Premier to support
the Department for a period of time that was not included in the Agreement.

(| Other: Reason:

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amendments remain in full force and effect.

CODING
LINE TOTAL FUND | DEPT | UNIT | SUB OoBJ PROGRAM PROGRAM | BOND FISCAL
UNIT PERIOD FUNDING YEAR
$
LINE TOTAL FUND | DEPT | UNIT [ SUB oBJ PROGRAM PROGRAM | BOND FISCAL
UNIT PERIOD FUNDING YEAR
$

(Departments - Attach separate sheet as needed for additional coding.)

20f2



		2020-01-16T06:17:37-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




